Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Dalipal Holdings Limited

達力普控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1921)

CHANGE OF HEADQUARTER AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Dalipal Holdings Limited (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") announces that the address of headquarter and principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be changed to Room 4006, 40th Floor, Jardine House, 1 Connaught Place, Central, Hong Kong with effective from 26 February 2023.

The telephone numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board
Dalipal Holdings Limited
Meng Fanyong
Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 24 February 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Meng Fanyong, Mr. Zhang Hongyao, Ms. Xu Wenhong, Mr. Meng Yuxiang, Ms. Gan Shuya, as the executive Directors; Mr. Yin Zhixiang, as the non-executive Director; and Mr. Guo Kaiqi, Mr. Wong Jovi Chi Wing and Mr. Cheng Haitao as the independent non-executive Directors.